506188258 08/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6234997

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
KADANT JOHNSON IN	С.			12/31/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	KADAI	NT JO	HNSON LLC		
Street Address:	805 W	OOD	STREET		
City:	THRE		ERS		
State/Country:	MICHI	GAN			
Postal Code:	49093				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		7178	582		
Email:dockCorrespondent Name:YOUAddress Line 1:3001				ria US Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:		KJI-130		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TODD L. MOORE		
SIGNATURE:			/Todd L. Moore/		
DATE SIGNED:			08/05/2020		
Total Attachments: 9 source=01095045#page1 source=01095045#page2 source=01095045#page3 source=01095045#page4 source=01095045#page5	.tif .tif .tif .tif				
ource=01095045#page1 ource=01095045#page2 ource=01095045#page3 ource=01095045#page4	.tif .tif .tif .tif				

source=01095045#page7.tif source=01095045#page8.tif source=01095045#page9.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KADANT JOHNSON INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KADANT JOHNSON INC." TO "KADANT JOHNSON LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



6243765 8100F SR# 20166986826

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203478667 Date: 12-08-16

PATENT REEL: 053402 FRAME: 0695

Division of Corporations Delivered 05:47 PM 12/08/2016 FILED 05:47 PM 12/08/2016 SR 20166986826 - File Number 6243765 FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan.

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan.

3.) The date the corporation first formed is January 8, 1921.

4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kadant Johnson Inc.

5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kadant Johnson LLC.

6.) The date and time of the conversion shall take effect is December 31, 2016 at 11:59 P.M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 7th day of December, A.D. 2016.

Kadant Johnson Inc.

By:

Name: Sandra L. Lambert Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 053402 FRAME: 0696

State of Delaware Secretary of State

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KADANT JOHNSON LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



6243765 8100F SR# 20166986826

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State)

Authentication: 203478667 Date: 12-08-16

PATENT REEL: 053402 FRAME: 0697

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:47 PM 12/08/2016 FILED 05:47 PM 12/08/2016 SR 20166986826 - File Number 6243765

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Kadant Johnson LLC.

•

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD. The effective date and time of the formation of the Limited Liability Company is December 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Kadant Johnson LLC this 7th day of December, 2016.

Kadant Johnson LLC

By: Kadant Inc., its sole member

Title: Secretary

Name: Sandra L. Lambert

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

for KADANT JOHNSON INC.

ID NUMBER: 087417

received by facsimile transmission on December 9, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on December 12, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: December 31, 2016



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 12th day of December, 2016.

Julia Dale

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

PATENT REEL: 053402 FRAME: 0699

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

. "

True colloquation	conversion was approved by unanimous cons hiss not yet commenced business, has not isa cordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act.	ext of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation ued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a box
Signed this	day of	
	(Stanaltere of Incorporator)	(Signature of Mockporator)
	(Type or Pitt Nents)	(Type or Print Nama)
	(Signatura of Sideepoliator)	(Signatum of inborpoletor)
	(Type or Print Name)	and the second
b) The plan of corporation in:	e domestic corporation has commenced busine	(Type or Prink Nemm) SS: tors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic 2018
b) The plan of corporation in:	e domestic corporation has commenced busine conversion was edopted by the Board of Direc accordance with Section:745(1)(c) of the Act.	ss: tors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic
 b) The plan of corporation in a signed this	e domestic corporation has commenced busine conversion was adopted by the Board of Direc accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. <u>7th</u> day of <u>December</u> B <i>B</i> <i>B</i> <i>B</i> <i>B</i> <i>B</i> <i>Converting corporation is foreign:</i> popyersion was adopted and submitted for ep	SS: tors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic
 b) The plan of corporation in a signed this Signed this Complete only c) The plan of affeirs of the content of the plan of	e domestic corporation has commenced busine conversion was edopted by the Board of Direc accordance with Section:745(1)(c) of the Act. <u>7th</u> day of <u>Decembar</u> B if the converting corporation is foreign:	SS: tors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic 2018 y
 b) The plan of corporation in a signed this Signed this Complete only c) The plan of affeirs of the content of the plan of	e domestic corporation has commenced busine conversion was edopted by the Board of Direc accordance with Section:745(1)(c) of the Act. 	SS: tors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic 2018 y

.

!

l

CSCLCD-594 (Rev. 08/16)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mik Či	CHIGAN DEPARTMENT (ORPORATIONS, SECURI	OF LICENSING ANI TIES & COMMERC	D REGULATORY AFFAIRS
Date Received	(FOR EUREAU USE ORLY)		
	This document is affective on subsequent affective date wil date is stated in the document	hin 90 dave after received	
Name			1
KADANT INC. A	TTN: CORPORATE PARAL	EGAL	[]
Address			1
ONE TECHNOLO	GY PARK DRIVE] [
City	State	ZiP Code	1
WESTFORD		01886	EFFECTIVE DATE:

Comment will be returned to the name address you order above, if left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.

•

. .

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursitiant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited. liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

1. Before Conv Entity blasses	ersion	<u> </u>	maile (b)		
Entity Name:	-				
KADANT JOHNS	ON INC.	······································	087417		
		Domestic Profit Corporation			
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation			
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:			
		Foreign Profit Corporation	······································		
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation			
2. After Conver	rsion				
Entity Name: KADANT JOHNSC	ON LLC				
		Domestic Profit Corporation			
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation			
Entity Type	Π	Foreign Profit Corporation			
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation			
		Domestic Limited Liability Company			
	121	Foreigh Limited Liability Company			
		n is a domestic corporation that has not o elected a board of directors, proceed to i	omménced business, has not issued any shares or Iom B.		
if the converting i	corporatio	n is a domestic corporation that has comin	enced business or a fateign corporation, proceed to Item 3.		

i

3. Surviving Business Organization
Governing Statute:
Delawaro
Street Address:
805 Wood Street, Three Rivers, MI 49093
Principal Place of Business;
605 Wood Street, Thrue Rivers, MI 49093

4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.

Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 578,780 Common

Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote _____

Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any...

If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:

35;460 Common

Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.

Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class

Indicate class of shares entitled to vote

Indicate class of shares embled to vote as a class, if any .

If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:

5. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.

For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:

7. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.

For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of the beam and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

1

8. The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, into cash, into other consideration that may include ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash and other consideration.

The shares are converted into the 190% ownership interest in Kadant Johnson LLC

 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrator.)

The conversion is effective on the31st day of	Dedmoer	2016, at <u>11:59 p.m.</u>
---	---------	----------------------------

The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of the converting corporation.

The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.

10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:

Assumed Name.	Expiration Date	

 The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new-assumed name(s) of the surviving business organization:

Assumed Name	Expiration Date

RECORDED: 08/05/2020

Г